

## GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CUM CHIEF SUPERINTENDENT DIPHU MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, DIPHU

(Under Society for Medical Education, Diphu)

No. DMCH/MRU DENGUE-P/2025/18/102

Dated Diphu, 24<sup>th</sup> Jan., 2025.

## RESULT NOTICE

The results of the skill test interview are hereby declared for the various Project posts for Multi-centric Project under Multi-Disciplinary Research Unit, Diphu Medical College and Hospital, Diphu, Karbi Anglong, Assam held on 21-01-2025. The candidates who have selected are as follows:

Sl. No.	Post	Name of the candidate	Result
1	Laboratory Technician	Peter Taro	Selected
2	Laboratory Technician	Shristi Bodosa	Selected

Sl. No.	Post	Name of the candidate	Result
1	Lab. Asst./ Data Entry Operator	Levister Kro	Selected

The selected candidate are directed to report to the Office of the Principal, Diphu Medical College & Hospital, Diphu for the collection of their appointment letter within 7 days and to join their duties immediately. The candidates must join and report to the duty within 7 days from the publication of this result otherwise the waiting list candidate will be become eligible for appointment.

## Candidates under waiting list: (Laboratory Technician)

SI No.	Post	Name of the Candidates
l	Laboratory Technician	Sangmir Teronpi
2	Laboratory Technician	Bandita Parasar

## Candidates under waiting list: (Lab. Asst./Data Entry Operator)

SI No.	Post	Name of the Candidates
1	Lab. Asst./ Data Entry Operator	Bishal Gupta
2	Lab. Asst./ Data Entry Operator	Suman Saikia

The waiting list will remain valid for the period of 1 year from the date of announcement of results.

Prof. (Dr.) Sumitra day jorn-Chief Superintendent Principal cum Chief Superintendent College & Hospital

Dated Diphu, 24th Jan., 2025.

Diphu Medical College & Hospital,

Diphu, Karbi Anglong

Memo No. DMCH/MRU/DENGUE-P/2025 /181/02

1. The Director of Medical Education, Assam, Six mile, Khanapara.

2. The Superintendent, Diphu Medical College & Hospital, Diphu.

3. Nodal Officer, MRU, DMCH, Diphu.

4. Dr. Gunumoni Rabha, Nodal Officer. You are requested to upload the result notice in our website, www.dmcassam.in

5. Notice Board, DMCH, Diphu.

6. Office Copy.

Copy to:

Prof. (Dr.) Sumitra Hagjer, Principal cum Chief Superintendent, Diphu Medical College & Hospital, Diphu, Karbi Anglong